
 
 

 
 
DATE:       September 1, 2020 
 
TO:          Jarel LaPan- Hill, City Manager 
   
VIA:         Mary McCoy, Finance Department Director 
                  Fran Dunaway, Purchasing Officer   
                    John Romero, Acting Public Works Director 
   
FROM:    Caryn Grosse, Facilities Project Administrator  
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ITEM AND ISSUE: 
Request for the Approval of Amendment No. 1 to On-Call Electrical Services Agreement #19-
0663 in the Total Amount of $52,087.69 for miscellaneous electrical services; Allied Electric, 
Inc.; Caryn Grosse, clgrosse@santafenm.gov, 505-955-5938 
 
BACKGROUND AND SUMMARY: 
In 2019, Facilities staff is established an on-call contract for electrical services to perform types 
of work that cannot be performed by staff under our Annual Permit such as modifications and 
new construction, and to augment capacity of licensed electrical staff.  Having an on-call 
contract ensures that work can be scheduled quickly to keep facilities operating for customers 
and employees.  
 
PROCURMENT METHOD: 
The procurement method is NM Statewide  Price Agreement (SWPA) #70-00000-17-00063, 
which expires on July 26, 2021.  
 
CONTRACT NUMBER: 
Munis Contract # 3201474. 
 
FUNDING SOURCE: 
Purchase orders under this on-call contract might utilize a variety of funding sources 
including: 
 

Org Object 
available balance as of 
9/1/2020 

mailto:clgrosse@santafenm.gov


1000435-Facilities 
Maintenance  

520100-Rep and Maint 
Build/Struct $307,048.20 

1000431-Facilities 
Administration  

520100-Rep and Maint 
Build/Struct $63,000.00 

Typical Project - Other TBD TBD 
 
ACTION REQUESTED: 
Public Works respectfully requests your review and approval of a one-year extension to this contract. 



CITY OF SANT A FE 

AMENDMENT No. 1 TO 

Munis Contract# ____ _ 

Item# ______ _ 

ON-CALL ELECTRICAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

ITEM# 19-0663 

This AMENDMENT No. 1 (the "Amendment") amends the CITY OF SANTA FE ON­

CALL ELECTRICAL SERVICES AGREEMENT, dated August 8, 2019 (the "Agreement"), 

between the City of Santa Fe (the "City") and Allied Electric Inc. (the "Contractor"). The date of 

this Amendment shall be the date when it is executed by the City and the Contractor whichever 

occurs last. 

RECITALS: 

A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide electrical

services. 

B. Pursuant to Article 8 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the City and the Contractor agree 

as follows: 

I. TERM:

Article 5 of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and substitute the

following Article 5 in its place: 

This Agreement shall be effective when signed by the City and shall terminate on 

June 30, 2021. The City reserves the right to renew the contract on an annual basis by mutual 

agreement not to exceed a total of four years in accordance with NMSA 1978, §§ 13-1-150 through 

152.

3201474
20-0460



XIV
XIV

Jarel LaPan Hill (Sep 14, 2020 16:49 MDT)
Jarel LaPan Hill

Sep 14, 2020

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA7YsZZp6SLrtykRg99xZ-YVCFnCnKCOSn
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA7YsZZp6SLrtykRg99xZ-YVCFnCnKCOSn
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA7YsZZp6SLrtykRg99xZ-YVCFnCnKCOSn
https://santafenm.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA7YsZZp6SLrtykRg99xZ-YVCFnCnKCOSn






























City of Santa Fe 
Real Estate Summary of Contracts, Agreements, Amendments & Leases

Section to be completed by department

1. Munis Contract #                                    

 Contractor:

 Description:

Contract Agreement  Lease / Rent  Amendment 

Term Start Date:    Term End Date:  

  Approved by Council       Date:

Contract / Lease:

Amendment #       to the Original Contract / Lease #

Increase/(Decrease) Amount $ 

Extend Termination Date to:

  Approved by Council       Date:
  
Amendment is for:

1. HISTORY of Contract, Amendments & Lease / Rent - Please Elaborate (option: attach spreadsheet if multiple amendments)

            Procurement History:

  Comment & Exceptions:
 Funding Source:        Org / Object:

  Comment & Exceptions:

 Staff Contact who completed this form:     Phone #

          Email:

To be recorded by City Clerk:

Clerk #

Date of Execution:  

2.

1.

3.

4.

August 8, 2019

#19-0663 On-Call Electrical Services Agreement

1 19-0663

0.00

June 30, 2021

Extending contract for an additional year

Amendment No. 1 to On-Call Electrical Services Agreement #19-0663 for miscellaneous
electrical services

Original contract # 19-0063, amount of $52,087.69, termination date 6/30/2020
Amendment #1, no change in amount, extension of contract to 6/30/2021

3201474

Allied Electric, Inc.

June 30, 2020

varies by project varies by project

Caryn Grosse 955-5938

clgrosse@santafenm.gov

Alexis Lotero (Sep 9, 2020 12:05 MDT)
Alexis Lotero Sep 9, 2020

Fran Dunaway (Sep 10, 2020 13:51 MDT)

Term July 1, 2020-June 30,2021 Resolution -retroactive contractsn  (90 days) 7/31/20- FD

Sep 10, 2020

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA7YsZZp6SLrtykRg99xZ-YVCFnCnKCOSn
https://secure.na2.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA7YsZZp6SLrtykRg99xZ-YVCFnCnKCOSn


* 
          1 

 

                    CITY OF SANTA FE PROCUREMENT CHECKLIST  
 
Contractor Name:  Allied Electric, Inc.            
 
Procurement Title:  City of Santa Fe Contract-Services Contract Amendment No. 1      
 
Procurement Method: State Price Agreement     Cooperative     Sole Source       Other        
       
Exempt    Request For Proposal (RFP)    Invitation To Bid (ITB)      Contract under 60K       Contract over 60K   
 
Department Requesting Public Works/Facilities Division   Staff Name Caryn Grosse    

              
Procurement Requirements: 
A procurement file shall be maintained for all contracts, regardless of the method of procurement. The procurement file 
shall contain the basis on which the award is made, all submitted bids, all evaluation materials, score sheets, quotations 
and all other documentation related to or prepared in conjunction with evaluation, negotiation, and the award process. 
The procurement shall contain a written determination from the Requesting Department, signed by the purchasing 
officer, setting forth the reasoning for the contract award decision before submitting to the Committees. .   
 
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS FOR APPROVAL BY PURCHASING* 
YES N/A 

   Approved Procurement Checklist (by Purchasing) 
       Memo addressed to City Manager (under 60K) Committees/City Council (over 60K) 
   State Price Agreement 
   RFP 
   Evaluation Committee Report 
   ITB 
   Bid Tab 
   Quotes (3 valid current quotes) 
   Cooperative Agreement  
   Sole Source Request and Determination Form  
   Contractors Exempt Letter 
   Purchasing Officers approval for exempt procurement 
   BAR  
   FIA 
   Executed Contract, Agreement or Amendment  
   Current Business Registration and CRS numbers on contract or agreement 
   Summary of Contracts and Agreements form 
   Certificate of Insurance 
   All documentation presented to Committees 
   Other:          

 
Caryn Grosse  Facilities Project Administrator 6/22/2020  
Department Rep Printed Name (attesting that all information included)     Title      Date 
 
                
Purchasing Officer (attesting that all information is reviewed)    Title      Date 
 
Include all other substantive documents and records of communication that pertain to the procurement and any 
resulting contract.  

Fran Dunaway (Sep 10, 2020 13:51 MDT)

https://secure.na2.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA7YsZZp6SLrtykRg99xZ-YVCFnCnKCOSn


 

 

GSD/PD (Rev. 04/19) 

State of New Mexico 

General Services Department 

Purchasing Division 

 

Statewide Price Agreement Amendment 

 

 

Awarded Vendor: 

9 Vendors 

      

       

      

 

 

 

 Price Agreement Number:  70-000-17-00063                       

 

Price Agreement Amendment No.:  Three    

 

Term:  July 27, 2017 – July 26, 2021 

   

Ship To: 

All State of New Mexico agencies, commissions, 

institutions, political subdivisions and local public 

bodies allowed by law. 

 

 Procurement Specialist:  Mark Lujan 

 

Telephone No.:  (505) 827-0564 

 

Email:  Mark.Lujan@state.nm.us 

Invoice: 

As Requested 

 

  

 

   

 

Title:  Electrical On-Call 
 

This Price Agreement Amendment is to be attached to the respective Price Agreement and become a part 

thereof. 

 

In accordance with Price Agreement provisions, and by mutual agreement of all parties, this Price 

Agreement is extended from July 27, 2020 to July 26, 2021 at the same price, terms and conditions. 

  

Except as modified by this amendment, the provisions of the Price Agreement shall remain in full force and 

effect. 

 

Accepted for the State of New Mexico 
 

 

 

_________________________________________________                                    Date:  06/17/2020 

Mark Hayden, New Mexico State Purchasing Agent  

 

 

 

 

Purchasing Division, 1100 St. Francis Drive 87505, PO Box 6850, Santa Fe, NM  87502-6850 (505) 827-0472 
CF 







State of New Mexico
General Services Department

Statewide Price Agreement

GSD/PD (Rev. 3/17/14)

Awarded Vendor
9 Vendors (see pages 17,18)

Telephone No. __

Ship To:
All State of New Mexico agencies, commissions,
institutions, political subdivisions and local public
bodies allowed by law.

Invoice:
As Requested

Title: Electrical On-Call

Term: 07/27/2017 - 07/2612018

Price Agreement Number: 70-000-17-00063

Payment Terms: Net 30

F.O.B.: Destination

Delivery: As Requested

Procurement Specialist: Clarke J. Fountain

Telephone No.: (505) 827-1935

This Price Agreement is made subject to the "terms and conditions" shown on the reverse side of this page, and as
indicated in this Price Agreement.

Accepted for the State of New Mexico

Date: 07/27/2017

Purchasing Division: 1100 St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505; PO Box 6850, Santa Fe, NM 87502 (505) 827-0472
MPD/CF



State of New Mexico
General Services Department

Purchasing Division
Price Agreement #: 70-000-17-00063

0015 PERMIT AND FEES AT ACTUAL COST

0016 BOND AT ACTUAL COST

0017 NEW MEXICO GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
WILL BE CALCULATED BY AGENCY BASED ON PROJECT LOCATION RATE

0018 BUILDER'S RlSK INSURANCE AT ACTUAL COST

Page-17

PO WILL BE ISSUED FOR A LUMP SUM FOR ALL OF THE ABOVE LISTED ITEMS # 1-18 ON A PER-PROJECT
BASIS.

BILLING WILL BE PER FIXED PRICE CONTRACT FOR MATERIALS RECEIVED AND PERCENT OF PROJECT
COMPLETION.

Awarded Vendors:

(AA) 0000009253
Allied Electric Inc.
P.O. Box 28430
Santa Fe, NM 87592-8430
505-438-8899

(AB) NOT IN SHARE
Alpha & Omega Electric, LLC
1301 Alcazar St., NE
Albuquerque, NM 87110
505-554-3313

(AC) 0000097177
APJC Solutions Inc.
5550 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109
505-345-1381

(AD) 0000046277
B&D Industries Inc.
9720 Bell Avenue SE
Albuquerque, NM 87123
505-299-4464

(AE) 0000049380
BIXBY ELECTRIC INC.
521 Wheeler Avenue SE
Albuquerque, NM 87102
505-842-5384

(AF) 0000049954
Great Western Electrical, Inc.
3310 Girard Blvd. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107
505-881-6525



State of New Mexico
General Services Department

Purchasing Division
Price Agreement #: 70-000-17-00063

(AG) 0000052470
HEI, Inc.
3800 Vassar Dr. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107
505-880- 1819

(AH) 0000043517
Murrill Electric LLC
807 Del Rio St.
Carlsbad, NM 88221
575-234-9905

(AI) 0000081759
Omega Electrical Contractors, Incorporated
PO Box 1690
Peralta, NM 87042-1690
505-344-2761

Page-I 8

Article and Description Unit Price

Purchasing zones on page 13 deleted by amendment 1. See zone map following and 3 following sheets for awarded items per

vendor.



F.u ol-uJ F>+ ur
JH*>PH ?

=o-F &.6tar, fr
iiad.-L

=idz 9*ozz? 
a

-{9h; f

=8356 ="*?e;2 9n*@=ZO ,n6
EE=88 HF
a 

= 
d 

= 
* 3*Jps<l u;

a==6 ? >;
zocJFttt'tl!

9H5=o 
=AZ''t6>z S=Jbl+'!O ==6=29E 43

=CE,\4<.n=za-grJ VcOzge>d. e.fr
V1 =t/)>- VtT

E*aEZ EE H
d
(h

o
I
o.
thz
ot)
z
fl
6o
o.
IJ
00

o

N
o)OP

tr@Fo>
s?sz
;su
oA<

=5?
<(L(/)

-g
-o(t
3og
oE8
ox26otu
.9 1

JL
agU'(Jo(g0.c.:q35so()c
id EiicLo'=FHdo.992 E.Fo|y'DEo(!
J(J

I
Y eb

pE s8 i o Itril l= E s I
En i=, tr 1 ;d= #t
n< 5g 3 K E E

=E 
R; E N s E

s 5 E bggE E ;EAA
=HO=lttr3 i z E.9e ; s fr F.= ii i! 9, .=sgRgm'6jur

m

o
Oo
cf,
(f,
ro
(f)

o(ao

ott

z
oto

z
o
F
tFa
o
IJJt
3T'
U'
IJJz
a
f
m

O)o
o)
?so
LO
l-
@
oF.9od X

r.r- E {
,rE cl-jjo>=c *< 6X
o X c zV
€=E gH
- aJ OO)
.ghie =poi-KdH



WLTR005

THE HARTFORD
BUSINESS SERVICE CENTER
3600 WISEMAN BLVD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78251 July 13, 2020

City of Santa Fe
PO Box 909
Santa Fe NM 87592

Account Information:

Policy Holder Details : ALLIED ELECTRIC, INC.
Contact Us

Business Service Center
Business Hours: Monday - Friday
(7AM - 7PM Central Standard Time)
Phone: (866) 467-8730
Fax: (888) 443-6112
Email: agency.services@thehartford.com
Website: https://business.thehartford.com

Enclosed please find a for the above referenced Policyholder. Please contact us if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,
Your Hartford Service Team



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

07/13/2020
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE
POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S),
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATIONIS WAIVED,
subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not
confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
A & B INSURANCE SERVICES INC/PHS
34351103
The Hartford Business Service Center
3600 Wiseman Blvd
San Antonio, TX 78251

CONTACT
NAME:
PHONE
(A/C, No, Ext):

(866) 467-8730 FAX
(A/C, No):

(888) 443-6112

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#

INSURED

ALLIED ELECTRIC, INC.
PO BOX 28430
SANTA FE NM 87592-8430

INSURER A : Hartford Casualty Insurance Company 29424
INSURER B : Twin City Fire Insurance Company 29459
INSURER C :

INSURER D :
INSURER E :

INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE
TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR
LTR

TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDL
INSR

SUBR
WVD

POLICY NUMBER POLICY EFF
(MM/DD/YYYY)

POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/Y YYY)

LIMITS

A

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

34 SBM PF0071 08/11/2020 08/11/2021

EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR DAMAGE TO RENTED

PREMISES (Ea occurrence)
$300,000

X General Liability MED EXP (Any one person) $10,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $1,000,000

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
POLICY X PRO-

JECT
LOC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG $2,000,000

OTHER:

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
(Ea accident)

ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person)

ALL OWNED
AUTOS

SCHEDULED
AUTOS

BODILY INJURY (Per accident)

HIRED
AUTOS

NON-OWNED
AUTOS

PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per accident)

A
X UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB
X OCCUR

CLAIMS-
MADE 34 SBM PF0071 08/11/2020 08/11/2021

EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000
AGGREGATE $1,000,000

DED X RETENTION $ 10,000

B

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
ANY
PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH)
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

N/ A 34 WEC PL6738 07/27/2020 07/27/2021

X PER
STATUTE

OTH-
ER

Y/N E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $1,000,000

E.L. DISEASE -EA EMPLOYEE $1,000,000

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $1,000,000

A EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
LIABILITY

34 SBM PF0071 08/11/2020 08/11/2021 Each Claim Limit
Aggregate Limit

$5,000
$5,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Those usual to the Insured's Operations.
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
City of Santa Fe
PO Box 909
Santa Fe NM 87592

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED
BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



Signature:

Email:
Xavier Vigil (Sep 14, 2020 16:46 MDT)
Xavier Vigil

xivigil@santafenm.gov

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA7YsZZp6SLrtykRg99xZ-YVCFnCnKCOSn


CM PWD A1 to 19-0663 Allied Elect On-Call
Final Audit Report 2020-09-14

Created: 2020-09-02

By: YODEL CATANACH (yocatanach@ci.santa-fe.nm.us)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA7YsZZp6SLrtykRg99xZ-YVCFnCnKCOSn

"CM PWD A1 to 19-0663 Allied Elect On-Call" History
Document created by YODEL CATANACH (yocatanach@ci.santa-fe.nm.us)
2020-09-02 - 11:59:27 PM GMT- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Alexis Lotero (aclotero@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-09-03 - 0:04:48 AM GMT

Email viewed by Alexis Lotero (aclotero@santafenm.gov)
2020-09-09 - 3:19:49 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document e-signed by Alexis Lotero (aclotero@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-09-09 - 6:05:56 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Fran Dunaway (fadunaway@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-09-09 - 6:05:58 PM GMT

Email viewed by Fran Dunaway (fadunaway@santafenm.gov)
2020-09-10 - 7:47:33 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document e-signed by Fran Dunaway (fadunaway@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-09-10 - 7:51:43 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Mary McCoy (mtmccoy@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-09-10 - 7:51:46 PM GMT

Email viewed by Mary McCoy (mtmccoy@santafenm.gov)
2020-09-14 - 3:22:18 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document e-signed by Mary McCoy (mtmccoy@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-09-14 - 3:22:35 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Xavier Vigil (xivigil@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-09-14 - 3:22:38 PM GMT



Email viewed by Xavier Vigil (xivigil@santafenm.gov)
2020-09-14 - 7:15:36 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document e-signed by Xavier Vigil (xivigil@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-09-14 - 10:46:12 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Jarel LaPan Hill (jlapanhill@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-09-14 - 10:46:14 PM GMT

Email viewed by Jarel LaPan Hill (jlapanhill@santafenm.gov)
2020-09-14 - 10:49:18 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document e-signed by Jarel LaPan Hill (jlapanhill@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-09-14 - 10:49:39 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Yolanda Vigil (yyvigil@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-09-14 - 10:49:41 PM GMT

Email viewed by Yolanda Vigil (yyvigil@santafenm.gov)
2020-09-14 - 10:57:25 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document e-signed by Yolanda Vigil (yyvigil@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-09-14 - 10:57:43 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Signed document emailed to Yolanda Vigil (yyvigil@santafenm.gov), Mary McCoy (mtmccoy@santafenm.gov),
Alexis Lotero (aclotero@santafenm.gov), YODEL CATANACH (yocatanach@ci.santa-fe.nm.us), and 4 more
2020-09-14 - 10:57:43 PM GMT


	1. Memo under 60K-Allied Elect On-Call Extension
	2. City of Santa Fe Amendment No. 1
	3. 19-0663 Allied Electric
	4. SUMMARY OF CONTRACTS-Allied On-Call Amend 1
	5. CofSF Procurement Checklist 2252020
	YES N/A

	6. 70-00000-17-00063 Electrical On-Call 0721
	00000001
	00000017
	00000018

	7. 2020 Business License City SF
	8. COL - City of Santa Fe

		2020-09-14T15:57:47-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




